CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 20-12

September 1, 2020

EFFECTIVE DATE

|[CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

Employee #221898

8/3/20

[EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (CONTINGENT UPON ENROLLMENT AND FUNDING)

Speech Language Pathologist
ESTRADA, Shay
LAWLER, Susan

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:

Cottonwood School
NIAVES, Amanda
PACKARD, Rebecca
RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda
WOLF, Carly

Dartmouth Middle School
AMBRIZ, Adriane
ENGEL, Tami
MARSHALL, Tracy
SNYDER, Chad

Diamond Valley Middle School
BROGAN, Rachel
DAHLSTROM, Christine

Hamilton K-8

FOGLE, Lance
MURPHY, Michael
SATTERFIELD, Geoffrey

Hamilton High School
HERRERA, Jannelly

LEON, Lovina

LEON, Lovina

MILLER, Craig

MORTENSEN YOUNG, Rebekah
SONNIER, Jason

Academic

Student Council/Activity
Band

Yearbook

Band

Student Council
Academic
Journalism

Student Council/Activity
Academic

Yearbook
Student Council/Activity
Academic

Student Activities Director
Band

Chorus

Athletic Director
Yearbook

Scholarship

08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21

08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21

08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21

08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21

08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-12

September 1, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Advisors (cont.):

Hemet High
BOULTON, Daniel
BROWN, Lindsay
BYERS, Erinn
CHERLAND, Bret
CROSBY, Marie
DAVIS, Alan
FERNANDES, Catherine
KENDRICK, Jenifer
MOSQUEDA, Rafael
MOSQUEDA, Sara
SALSGIVER, Ashley
SMITH, Melissa
STEENBOCK, Cassidy
WALSH llI, James

Tahquitz High School
BAILEY, Julie
GRIFFITH, Susan
JONES, Carole
JONES, Carole
PIETSCH, Jeremy
REICHL, Monica

West Valley High School
CAMPBELL, John
COVARRUBIAS, Gricelda
DE MOULIN, Soledad
GHEEN, Danelle
MIKOLAYCIK, Brent
VALENZUELA, William

Western Center
ROSSI, Keith

Winchester Elementary
FULTS, Paul

Athletics:

Hamilton High School
MCGOWAN, Joseph
MCGOWAN, Joseph
MCGOWAN, Patrick
MCGOWAN, Patrick
MCGOWAN, Patrick

Band

Student Activities Director
Yearbook

Drama

Dance

Chorus

Agriculture Service Provider
Journalism

Agriculture Service Provider
Agriculture Service Provider
Agriculture Service Provider
Academic

Agriculture Service Provider
Debate

Chorus

Academic Coach
Yearbook

Student Activities Director
Band

Drama

Agriculture Service Provider
Scholarship

Agriculture Service Provider
Agriculture Service Provider
Yearbook

Student Activities Director

Academic

Band

Spring Season - Boys Basketball

Spring Season - Softball
Falls Season - Football
Spring Season - Wrestling

Spring Season - Track & Field
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08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21

08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-6/7/2021
08/11/20-06/07/21
08/11/20-06/07/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/4/20-6/14/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

08/11/20-06/07/21

8/11/20-6/7/21

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

3/12/21-5/22/21
3/19/21-5/29/21
12/14/20-3/12/21
3/5/21-5/15/21
3/20/21-5/29/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-12
September 1, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics (cont.): (New Season Dates Per CIF)

Hemet High School
BEARD, Chatele
BROWN, Steven
DEWIT, Kristin
GRAHAM, Carolyn
GREGOVICH, Dennis
HALL, Brett
HAMBLY, Timothy
HENDERSON, Travis
NICHOLS, Melanie
ROMERIL, Gary
ROMERIL, Gary
SMOCK, Kenneth
THORNBURG, Jason
VALDEZ, Lauren

Tahquitz High School
CORDERO, Carlos
KURDMISTO, Tameem
KURDMISTO, Tameem
NEWMAN, Jared
NEWMAN, Jared
RICKS, Jody

RICKS, Jody

SAVAGE, Ronald
WALTON, Alfonza

West Valley High School
AVILA, Robert

EL SAYAD, Ahmed
HYPES, Danny

LONG, Trent

PEREZ, Brent
PULSIPHER, Shaun
PULSIPHER, Shaun
STUCK, Skyla

WOOD, Brianna

Department Chairs:

Cottonwood School
PACKARD, Rebecca

Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer
Spring Season - Baseball
Spring Season - Girls Tennis
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Boys Tennis
Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo
Spring Season - Softball
Spring Season - Boys Golf
Spring Seaosn - Girls Golf
Spring Season - Track & Field
Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Spring Season - Wrestling

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo
Fall Seaon - Girls Water Polo
Fall Season - Cross Country
Spring Season - Wrestling

Fall Season - Cross Country
Spring Season - Track & Field
Spring Season - Baseball

Spring Season - Boys Basketball

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo

Spring Season - Boys Soccer

Spring Season - Boys Golf

Spring Season - Girls Golf

Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Fall Season - Boys Volleyball
Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer
Spring Season - Girls Tennis

Social Studies
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12/14/20-3/12/21
3/19/20-5/29/21
2/22/21-5/8/21
12/19/20-2/20/21
12/14/20-3/12/21
3/1/21-5/15/21
12/14/20-3/12/21
12/21/20-2/20/21
3/19/21-5/29/21
3/20/21-5/29/21
3/20/21-5/29/21
3/20/21-5/29/21
12/14/20-3/12/21
12/19/20-2/20/21

3/5/21-5/15/21
12/21/20-2/20/21
12/28/20-2/27/21
12/26/20-3/5/21
3/5/21-5/15/21
12/26/20-3/5/21
3/20/21-5/29/21
3/19/21-5/29/21
3/12/21-5/22/21

12/21/20-2/20/21
2/27/21-5/8/21
3/20/21-5/29/21
3/20/21-5/29/21
12/14/20-3/12/21
12/19/20-2/20/21
12/12/20-2/13/21
3/12/21-5/29/21
2/22/21-5/8/21

8/11/20-6/07/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-12
September 1, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Department Chairs (cont.):

Dartmouth Middle School
BURNS, Carolyn
HENDERSON, Anya
POOLE, Sharon
TRENCH, Gabriel
VANWAGONER, Adrienne
WHITNEY, Taylor

Diamond Valley Middle School

LEWEN, Carmen
REESE, Rochelle

Hamilton High School
BRIMHALL, Preston
COPE, Julie
HOTCHKISS, Richard
MOHN-BRIMHALL, Ann

Hemet High
BROWN, Laura
CROSBY, Marie
DEWIT, Kristen
HENDERSON, Travis
PLINSKI, Arthur
VALLE, Melissa
WASHBURN, Janie
ZAVALA, Eric

Rancho Viejo Middle School
Sullivan, Kelly

Tahquitz High School
BALLARD, Candace
ENCISO, Jovanny
ESTOCH, April

LEE, Vernica
MONTEITH, Jonathan
PORTER, Tina
SMITH, Bradley

Social Science
Special Education
Science

English

Math

Physical Education

ELA
Physical Education

English

Math

Electives Teacher
Social Studies

English

Physical Education
Math

Special Education
Social Studies
Physical Education
Science

Foreign Language

Electives

Math

World Language/Electives
Ceramics/Electives
Science

Social Science

English

Physical Education
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8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-12

September 1, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Department Chairs (cont.):

West Valley High School
CAMPBELL, John
CHAPMAN, Sarah
HAMEISTER, Joseph
MARTEL, Rodney
PARKER, Donna
SMITH, Kevin

VARGAS, Shannon
WILLIARD, Matthew
WOODS, Brianna

Sixth Period Assignments:

Acacia Middle School
BAGLEY, Bonnie
DORADOR, Melissa
LEISTEN, Kathleen
MOORE, Corina
PADILLA, Cesar
VARGAS, Antonieta

Cottonwood School
WOLF, Carly

Dartmouth Middle School
DOBBINS, Natasha

Diamond Valley Middle School
GUILAS, Chonalyn

Hemet High School
BROWN, Lindsay
GREGOVICH, Dennis
HOGAN, Jason
MIKICHI, Dushan
PICCHIOTTINO, Joseph
TAYLOR, Carole
WASHBURN, Janie
WASHINGTON, Tia

Professional Development Academy
ANDREASSEN, Tara

CURCIE, Marcie

ROLLINS, Cassandra

Rancho Viejo Middle School
SKOGLUND, Sabrinanne

Science

Foreign Language
Electives
CTE/ROTC

Math

Social Studies
Counseling
Physical Education
English

Physical Education
English

English

AVID

English

ELD/Spanish Teacher

Read 180

AVID

AVID Coordinator

ASB

Physical Education
Math

Science

Ceramics

AVID

Science

ATS

Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructionall Coach

Physical Education (Delete Assignment)
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8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/4/20-6/14/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

08/11/20-12/18/20
08/11/20-12/18/20
08/11/20-12/18/20
08/11/20-12/18/20
08/11/20-12/18/20
08/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-12

September 1, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Sixth Period Assignments (cont.):

Tahquitz High School
ALLRED, Mary
ARTHOFER, Susan
CORCORAN, Lee
DUGGINS, Kelly
JONES, Carole
PIETSCH, Jeremy
PORTER, Tina
RICKS, Jody
SHAW, Virginia
THYZEL, Meagan
ZAMBRANO, Arthur

West Valley High School
BARRAGAN, Crystal
BOHAC, Amber

DE MOULIN, Soledad
GHEEN, Danelle
HAMEISTER, Joseph
HYDE, Kimberly
MATHEWS, Sean
MAY, Jacob

SHINN, Timothy
WYNN, Shirley

Western Center
WOLNY, Logan

World Language
Math

Art

BARR Coordinator
Work Study

Band

Credit Recovery
Physical Education
English Language Development
Math

ATS

Spanish 1

BARR Coordinator
Ag Chemistry

Ag Biology

Ceramics

English 3

PLTW

English-AP Literature
Edgenuity

World History

Science

8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/31/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20

|INVOLUNTARY TRANSFERS

CASSIDY, Melissa

HALL, Lynese

HERNANDEZ, Gene

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Instructional Coach
McSweeny Elementary
Elementary Teacher
Academy of Innovation

Instructional Coach
Fruitvale Elementary
Elementary Teacher
Academy of Innovation

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary
Elementary Teacher
Academy of Innovation

Page 6

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-12

September 1, 2020

|INVOLUNTARY TRANSFERS - cont.

HILL, Felice From:
To:
JENNINGS, Tessa From:
To:
JOHNSON, Patricia From:
To:
YORK-JONES, Nehli From:
To:

Instructional Coach 2020-21 School Year
Little Lake Elementary

Elementary Teacher

Cawston Elementary

Instructional Coach 2020-21 School Year
Hemet Elementary

Elementary Teacher

Academy of Innovation

Instructional Coach 2020-21 School Year
Whittier Elementary
Elementary Teacher
Whittier Elementary

Instructional Coach 2020-21 School Year
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Elementary Teacher

Jacob Wiens Elementary

[LEAVE OF ABSENCE

AREIZA, Elizabeth

Leave Of Absence 9/4/2020-6/7/2021
Acacia Middle School

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

HAYES, Ana

LOVE, Ahvianna

LOWELL, Taylor

MORROW, Joshua

WISINGER, Diana

Speech-Language Pathologist 9/28/20
District-Based

Special Education Teacher 2020-21 School Year
West Valley High School
(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-10)

Special Education Teacher 9/2/20
Bautista Creek Elementary

Middle School Teacher 8/13/20
Acacia Middle School

Special Education Teacher 8/18/20
Cawston Elementary
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-12

September 1, 2020

[PROMOTION

BROECKER, Robert

From: Principal

To:

Little Lake Elementary
Director
Special Education

(Correction to Date on Closed Session PAO 08/11/2020)

9/2/20

|REHIRE

RUDDY, Elizabeth

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

8/14/20

|[RESIGNATION

ALLEN, Wendy

BOVEE, Linda

DAHLSTROM, Eric

HANSEN, Christian

LOPEZ, Elias

MARTINEZ, Brenda

Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Principal
Tahquitz High School

Elementary Music Teacher
District Based

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Secondary Teacher
Helen Hunt Jackson

8/14/20

8/19/20

8/26/20

8/21/20

8/13/20

12/18/20

[RETIREMENT

ALLEN, Wendy

HANSEN, Christian

MARTINEZ, Brenda

Elmentary Teacher
Hemet Elementary

Elementary Music Teacher
District Based

Secondary Teacher
Helen Hunt Jackson

8/15/20

8/24/20

12/19/20

|SUMMER SCHOOL TEACHERS/COUNSELORS (CONTINGENT UPON ENROLLMENT AND FUNDING

KENNEDY, Bart
MATTOON, David
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-12
September 1, 2020

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 20-12

Page 9



