CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 20-12 September 1, 2020

CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

Employee #221898

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (CONTINGENT UPON ENROLLMENT AND FUNDING)

Speech Language Pathologist ESTRADA, Shay LAWLER, Susan

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:

Cottonwood School NIAVES, Amanda PACKARD, Rebecca RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda	Academic Student Council/Activity Band	08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21
WOLF, Carly	Yearbook	08/11/20-06/07/21
Dartmouth Middle School AMBRIZ, Adriane ENGEL, Tami MARSHALL, Tracy SNYDER, Chad	Band Student Council Academic Journalism	08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21
Diamond Valley Middle School BROGAN, Rachel DAHLSTROM, Christine	Student Council/Activity Academic	08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21
<i>Hamilton K-8</i> FOGLE, Lance MURPHY, Michael SATTERFIELD, Geoffrey	Yearbook Student Council/Activity Academic	08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21
Hamilton High School HERRERA, Jannelly LEON, Lovina LEON, Lovina MILLER, Craig MORTENSEN YOUNG, Rebekah SONNIER, Jason	Student Activities Director Band Chorus Athletic Director Yearbook Scholarship	08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/3/20

Advisors (cont.):

Hemet High BOULTON, Daniel BROWN, Lindsay BYERS, Erinn CHERLAND, Bret CROSBY, Marie DAVIS, Alan FERNANDES, Catherine KENDRICK, Jenifer MOSQUEDA, Rafael MOSQUEDA, Rafael MOSQUEDA, Sara SALSGIVER, Ashley SMITH, Melissa STEENBOCK, Cassidy WALSH III, James	Band Student Activities Director Yearbook Drama Dance Chorus Agriculture Service Provider Journalism Agriculture Service Provider Agriculture Service Provider Agriculture Service Provider Agriculture Service Provider Agriculture Service Provider Academic Agriculture Service Provider Debate	08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21
Tahquitz High School BAILEY, Julie GRIFFITH, Susan JONES, Carole JONES, Carole PIETSCH, Jeremy REICHL, Monica	Chorus Academic Coach Yearbook Student Activities Director Band Drama	08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-6/7/2021 08/11/20-06/07/21 08/11/20-06/07/21
West Valley High School CAMPBELL, John COVARRUBIAS, Gricelda DE MOULIN, Soledad GHEEN, Danelle MIKOLAYCIK, Brent VALENZUELA, William	Agriculture Service Provider Scholarship Agriculture Service Provider Agriculture Service Provider Yearbook Student Activities Director	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/4/20-6/14/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
<i>Western Center</i> ROSSI, Keith	Academic	08/11/20-06/07/21
<i>Winchester Elementary</i> FULTS, Paul	Band	8/11/20-6/7/21
Athletics:		(New Season Dates Per CIF)
Hamilton High School MCGOWAN, Joseph MCGOWAN, Joseph MCGOWAN, Patrick MCGOWAN, Patrick MCGOWAN, Patrick	Spring Season - Boys Basketball Spring Season - Softball Falls Season - Football Spring Season - Wrestling Spring Season - Track & Field	3/12/21-5/22/21 3/19/21-5/29/21 12/14/20-3/12/21 3/5/21-5/15/21 3/20/21-5/29/21

Athletics (cont.):

Hemet High School BEARD, Chatele BROWN, Steven DEWIT, Kristin GRAHAM, Carolyn GREGOVICH, Dennis HALL, Brett HAMBLY, Timothy HENDERSON, Travis NICHOLS, Melanie ROMERIL, Gary SMOCK, Kenneth THORNBURG, Jason VALDEZ, Lauren

Tahquitz High School CORDERO, Carlos KURDMISTO, Tameem KURDMISTO, Tameem NEWMAN, Jared NEWMAN, Jared RICKS, Jody RICKS, Jody SAVAGE, Ronald WALTON, Alfonza

West Valley High School AVILA, Robert EL SAYAD, Ahmed HYPES, Danny LONG, Trent PEREZ, Brent PULSIPHER, Shaun PULSIPHER, Shaun STUCK, Skyla WOOD, Brianna

Department Chairs:

Cottonwood School PACKARD, Rebecca Social Studies (New Season Dates Per CIF)

//		
	Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer	12/14/20-3/12/21
	Spring Season - Baseball	3/19/20-5/29/21
	Spring Season - Girls Tennis	2/22/21-5/8/21
۱	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	12/19/20-2/20/21
nnis	Fall Season - Football	12/14/20-3/12/21
	Spring Season - Boys Tennis	3/1/21-5/15/21
	Fall Season - Football	12/14/20-3/12/21
ivis	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo	12/21/20-2/20/21 3/19/21-5/29/21
;	Spring Season - Softball	3/20/21-5/29/21
	Spring Season - Boys Golf Spring Seaosn - Girls Golf	3/20/21-5/29/21
	Spring Season - Track & Field	3/20/21-5/29/21
son	Fall Season - Football	12/14/20-3/12/21
5011	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	12/19/20-2/20/21
ool		
6	Spring Season - Wrestling	3/5/21-5/15/21
neem	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo	12/21/20-2/20/21
neem	Fall Seaon - Girls Water Polo	12/28/20-2/27/21
	Fall Season - Cross Country	12/26/20-3/5/21
	Spring Season - Wrestling	3/5/21-5/15/21
	Fall Season - Cross Country	12/26/20-3/5/21
	Spring Season - Track & Field	3/20/21-5/29/21
	Spring Season - Baseball	3/19/21-5/29/21
	Spring Season - Boys Basketball	3/12/21-5/22/21
School		
	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo	12/21/20-2/20/21
b	Spring Season - Boys Soccer	2/27/21-5/8/21
	Spring Season - Boys Golf	3/20/21-5/29/21
	Spring Season - Girls Golf	3/20/21-5/29/21
	Fall Season - Football	12/14/20-3/12/21
un	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	12/19/20-2/20/21
n	Fall Season - Boys Volleyball	12/12/20-2/13/21
	Fall-Spring Season - Traditional Cheer	3/12/21-5/29/21
	Spring Season - Girls Tennis	2/22/21-5/8/21

8/11/20-6/07/21

Department Chairs (cont.):

Dartmouth Middle School BURNS, Carolyn HENDERSON, Anya POOLE, Sharon TRENCH, Gabriel VANWAGONER, Adrienne WHITNEY, Taylor	Social Science Special Education Science English Math Physical Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
<i>Diamond Valley Middle School</i> LEWEN, Carmen REESE, Rochelle	ELA Physical Education	8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21
Hamilton High School BRIMHALL, Preston COPE, Julie HOTCHKISS, Richard MOHN-BRIMHALL, Ann	English Math Electives Teacher Social Studies	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
Hemet High BROWN, Laura CROSBY, Marie DEWIT, Kristen HENDERSON, Travis PLINSKI, Arthur VALLE, Melissa WASHBURN, Janie ZAVALA, Eric	English Physical Education Math Special Education Social Studies Physical Education Science Foreign Language	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
<i>Rancho Viejo Middle School</i> Sullivan, Kelly	Electives	8/11/20-6/7/21
Tahquitz High School BALLARD, Candace ENCISO, Jovanny ESTOCH, April LEE, Vernica MONTEITH, Jonathan PORTER, Tina SMITH, Bradley	Math World Language/Electives Ceramics/Electives Science Social Science English Physical Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21

Department Chairs (cont.):

West Valley High School CAMPBELL, John CHAPMAN, Sarah HAMEISTER, Joseph MARTEL, Rodney PARKER, Donna SMITH, Kevin VARGAS, Shannon WILLIARD, Matthew WOODS, Brianna	Science Foreign Language Electives CTE/ROTC Math Social Studies Counseling Physical Education English	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/4/20-6/14/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
Sixth Period Assignments:		
Acacia Middle School BAGLEY, Bonnie DORADOR, Melissa LEISTEN, Kathleen MOORE, Corina PADILLA, Cesar VARGAS, Antonieta	Physical Education English English AVID English ELD/Spanish Teacher	08/11/20-12/18/20 08/11/20-12/18/20 08/11/20-12/18/20 08/11/20-12/18/20 08/11/20-12/18/20 08/11/20-12/18/20
Cottonwood School WOLF, Carly	Read 180	8/11/20-12/18/20
<i>Dartmouth Middle School</i> DOBBINS, Natasha <i>Diamond Valley Middle School</i> GUILAS, Chonalyn	AVID AVID Coordinator	8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20
Hemet High School BROWN, Lindsay GREGOVICH, Dennis HOGAN, Jason MIKICHI, Dushan PICCHIOTTINO, Joseph TAYLOR, Carole WASHBURN, Janie WASHINGTON, Tia	ASB Physical Education Math Science Ceramics AVID Science ATS	8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20
Professional Development Academy ANDREASSEN, Tara CURCIE, Marcie ROLLINS, Cassandra Rancho Viejo Middle School SKOGLUND, Sabrinanne	Instructional Coach Instructional Coach Instructionall Coach Physical Education (Delete Assignment)	8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20
,	,	

Sixth Period Assignments (cont.):

Tahquitz High School ALLRED, Mary		World Language	8/11/20-12/18/20
ARTHOFER, Susan		Math	8/11/20-12/18/20
CORCORAN, Lee		Art	8/11/20-12/18/20
DUGGINS, Kelly JONES, Carole		BARR Coordinator Work Study	8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20
PIETSCH, Jeremy		Band	8/11/20-12/18/20
PORTER, Tina		Credit Recovery	8/31/20-12/18/20
RICKS, Jody		Physical Education	8/11/20-12/18/20
SHAW, Virginia		English Language Development	8/11/20-12/18/20
THYZEL, Meagan		Math	8/11/20-12/18/20
ZAMBRANO, Arthur		ATS	8/11/20-12/18/20
West Valley High School			
BARRAGAN, Crystal		Spanish 1	8/11/20-12/18/20
BOHAC, Amber		BARR Coordinator	8/11/20-12/18/20
DE MOULIN, Soledad		Ag Chemistry	8/11/20-12/18/20
GHEEN, Danelle		Ag Biology	8/11/20-12/18/20
HAMEISTER, Joseph		Ceramics	8/11/20-12/18/20
HYDE, Kimberly		English 3	8/11/20-12/18/20
MATHEWS, Sean		PLTW	8/11/20-12/18/20
MAY, Jacob		English-AP Literature	8/11/20-12/18/20
SHINN, Timothy		Edgenuity	8/11/20-12/18/20
WYNN, Shirley		World History	8/11/20-12/18/20
Western Center			
WOLNY, Logan		Science	8/11/20-12/18/20
INVOLUNTARY TRANSFERS	6		
CASSIDY, Melissa	Erom:	Instructional Coach	2020-21 School Year
	110111.	McSweeny Elementary	2020-21 301001 1 641
	To:	Elementary Teacher	
		Academy of Innovation	
	From	Instructional Coach	2020-21 School Year
HALL, Lynese	FIOIII.	Fruitvale Elementary	2020-21 School fear
	To:	Elementary Teacher	
	10.	Academy of Innovation	
	From		2020 21 School Veer
HERNANDEZ, Gene		Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	2020-21 School Year
	To:	Elementary Teacher	
		Academy of Innovation	
		5	

INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER	RS - cont.			
HILL, Felice	From: To:	Instructional Coach Little Lake Elementary Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	2020-21 School Year	
JENNINGS, Tessa	From: To:	Instructional Coach Hemet Elementary Elementary Teacher Academy of Innovation	2020-21 School Year	
JOHNSON, Patricia	From: To:	Instructional Coach Whittier Elementary Elementary Teacher Whittier Elementary	2020-21 School Year	
YORK-JONES, Nehli	From: To:	Instructional Coach Jacob Wiens Elementary Elementary Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary	2020-21 School Year	
LEAVE OF ABSENCE				
AREIZA, Elizabeth		Leave Of Absence Acacia Middle School	9/4/2020-6/7/2021	
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)				
HAYES, Ana		Speech-Language Pathologist District-Based	9/28/20	
LOVE, Ahvianna		Special Education Teacher West Valley High School (Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-10)	2020-21 School Year	
LOWELL, Taylor		Special Education Teacher	9/2/20	
,, o, o,		Bautista Creek Elementary	5/2/20	
MORROW, Joshua		•	8/13/20	

PROMOTION			
BROECKER, Robert	From: To:	Principal Little Lake Elementary Director Special Education <i>(Correction to Date on Closed Session PAO 08/11/2020)</i>	9/2/20
REHIRE			
RUDDY, Elizabeth		Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/14/20
RESIGNATION			
ALLEN, Wendy		Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary	8/14/20
BOVEE, Linda		Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/19/20
DAHLSTROM, Eric		Principal Tahquitz High School	8/26/20
HANSEN, Christian		Elementary Music Teacher District Based	8/21/20
LOPEZ, Elias		Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	8/13/20
MARTINEZ, Brenda		Secondary Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	12/18/20
RETIREMENT			
ALLEN, Wendy		Elmentary Teacher Hemet Elementary	8/15/20
HANSEN, Christian		Elementary Music Teacher District Based	8/24/20
MARTINEZ, Brenda		Secondary Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	12/19/20

SUMMER SCHOOL TEACHERS/COUNSELORS (CONTINGENT UPON ENROLLMENT AND FUNDING

KENNEDY, Bart MATTOON, David The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 20-12